

CARE & MAINTENANCE FACT SHEET



OUTDOOR ROPE

Material Properties

Gloster outdoor rope is made from a vinyl coated, high strength polyester yarn, braided into a round rope profile of approximately 4mm diameter.

Cleaning

We recommend that outdoor rope products are cleaned using Gloster's Sling & Woven Cleaner, following the instructions detailed on the label. It is important to use a non-foaming cleaner, as a foaming product will leave residues in the gaps in-between the weave which will then attract dirt.

Gloster Sling & Woven Cleaner - 25oz / 750ml plastic bottle with trigger-action head. Water-based formula - both non-toxic and environmentally friendly. Cleans and restores the new look of sling and synthetic wicker woven furniture. Special non-foaming formula. Each bottle is supplied complete with a special applicator pad.

Instructions for Use

1. Before using the Sling/Woven Cleaner, protective gloves (included in box) and eye protection should be worn. Cover the ground under your working area before cleaning.
2. Shake Sling/Woven Cleaner before use.
3. Apply Sling/Woven Cleaner with a soft cloth or sponge. Allow to soak for 1 minute.
4. Brush the furniture clean with a soft scrubbing pad (included in box) and water.
5. Rinse furniture well with clean water.
6. Severely stained surfaces may require a second treatment.



SLING & WOVEN CLEANER

MERKBLATT ÜBER PFLEGE UND INSTANDHALTUNG



OUTDOOR-KUNSTSTOFFGEWEBE

Materialeigenschaften

Das Gloster Outdoor-Kunststoffgewebe wird aus einem mit Vinyl beschichteten, hochfesten Polyestergarn hergestellt, das zu einem runden Seilprofil mit einem Durchmesser von ungefähr 4 mm gepresst wird.

Reinigung

Wir empfehlen die Reinigung unseres Outdoor-Kunststoffgewebes mit dem Reiniger Gloster Sling & Woven Cleaner. Bitte beachten Sie dazu die genaue Beschreibung auf dem Etikett. Es ist wichtig, einen Reiniger ohne Schaumbildung zu benutzen, da ein schäumendes Produkt Rückstände in den Lücken des Fadenlaufs hinterlassen würde, die dann Schmutz anziehen können.

Gloster Sling & Woven Cleaner – 750 ml Kunststoffflasche mit Sprühkopf. Wasserbasierende Formel – ungiftig und umweltfreundlich. Reinigt und bewahrt das neue Aussehen des Kunststoffgewebes und der Geflechtmöbel. Spezielle, nicht schäumende Formel. Jede Flasche wird mit einem Schwamm zum Auftragen geliefert.

Gebrauchsanweisung

1. Bevor Sie Sling/Woven Cleaner verwenden, sollten Sie Schutzhandschuhe (beigefügt) und einen Augenschutz tragen. Decken Sie den Boden unter Ihrer Arbeitsfläche ab, bevor Sie mit der Reinigung beginnen.
2. Schütteln Sie Sling/Woven Cleaner vor dem Gebrauch.
3. Tragen Sie Sling/Woven Cleaner mit einem weichen Tuch oder Schwamm auf. Lassen Sie den Reiniger 1 Minute einziehen.
4. Schrubben Sie die Möbel mit dem beigefügten Schwamm und Wasser leicht ab.
5. Die Möbel gut mit sauberem Wasser abspülen.
6. Stark verschmutzte Oberflächen benötigen eventuell eine zweite Behandlung.



SLING & WOVEN CLEANER

FICHE D'INFORMATIONS ET D'ENTRETIEN



CORDE À USAGE EXTÉRIEUR

Propriétés du matériau

La corde à usage extérieur Gloster est fabriquée à partir d'un fil polyester enduit de vinyle et hyper résistant, tressé en une corde au profile arrondi d'environ 4mm de diamètre.

Nettoyage

Nous vous recommandons de nettoyer les produits en corde à usage extérieur avec Gloster's Sling & Woven Cleaner, en suivant les conseils indiqués sur l'étiquette. Il est important d'utiliser un nettoyeur sans mousse car les produits moussants pourraient laisser des résidus entre les interstices du tissage et y attirer des salissures.

Gloster Sling & Woven Cleaner – pulvérisateur à gâchette de 750ml en plastique. Formule à base d'eau - à la fois non toxique et respectueuse de l'environnement. Nettoie et restaure l'allure flambant neuf des toiles et meubles en osier synthétique tissé. Formule spéciale non moussante. Chaque flacon est fourni avec un tampon applicateur spécial.

Conseils d'utilisation

1. Avant d'utiliser le nettoyeur Sling/Woven Cleaner, enfiler les gants de protection (inclus dans la boîte) et portez des lunettes de protection. Recouvrez le sol qui entoure votre zone de travail avant d'entamer le nettoyage.
2. Agitez Sling/Woven Cleaner avant chaque utilisation.
3. Appliquez Sling/Woven Cleaner avec un chiffon doux ou une éponge. Laisser pénétrer pendant 1 minute.
4. Nettoyez le mobilier en le brossant avec un tampon nettoyeur (inclus dans la boîte) et de l'eau.
5. Rincez soigneusement les meubles à l'eau claire.
6. Les surfaces fortement tachées pourraient nécessiter un second traitement.



SLING & WOVEN CLEANER

FOLLETO INFORMATIVO SOBRE CUIDADOS Y MANTENIMIENTO



CUERDA DE EXTERIOR

Propiedades del material

La cuerda de exterior de Gloster se fabrica con hilo de poliéster de alta resistencia recubierto de vinilo, trenzado en un perfil de cuerda redonda con un diámetro aproximado de 4mm.

Limpieza

Recomendamos limpiar los productos con cuerda de exterior utilizando Gloster's Sling & Woven Cleaner, de acuerdo con las instrucciones que se indican en la etiqueta. Es importante utilizar un producto de limpieza que no haga espuma, de lo contrario quedarán residuos en los huecos del trenzado y esto atraerá la suciedad.

Gloster Sling & Woven Cleaner - botella de plástico de 750ml con cabezal de pistola. Fórmula basada en agua, no tóxica y respetuosa con el medio ambiente. Limpia y restaura el aspecto inicial de los muebles con trenzado de mimbre sintético y respaldo flexible de tipo sling. Fórmula especial que no hace espuma. Cada botella viene con un estropajo aplicador especial.

Instrucciones de uso

1. Antes de utilizar Sling/Woven Cleaner, debe ponerse guantes protectores (incluidos en la caja) y protegerse los ojos. Cubra el suelo de la zona donde vaya a trabajar antes de empezar a limpiar.
2. Agite la botella de Sling/Woven Cleaner antes de utilizarla.
3. Aplique Sling/Woven Cleaner con una bayeta o una esponja suaves. Deje que el producto cale durante 1 minuto.
4. Limpie el mueble con un estropajo suave (incluido en la caja) y agua.
5. Aclare el mueble a conciencia con agua limpia.
6. Las superficies con manchas difíciles podrían requerir un segundo tratamiento.



SLING & WOVEN CLEANER